UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

ORCKIT CORPORATION

Patent Owner.

CASE: IPR2023-00554 U.S. PATENT NO. 10,652,111

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. 42.10(B)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Orckit Corporation hereby appoints the following practitioners as their attorneys to prosecute and transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* review, and designates its lead and back-up counsel as follows:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
James T. Carmichael	Stephen McBride
Reg. No. 45,306	Reg. No. 78,396
CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC	CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC
8607 Westwood Center Drive	8607 Westwood Center Drive
Suite 270	Suite 270
Tysons, VA 22182	Tysons, VA 22182
Tel: 703-646-9255	Tel: 703-646-9247
Email: jim@carmichaelip.com	Email:
	stevemcbride@carmichaelip.com

Patent Owner also grants a full power of attorney to practitioners associated with Customer Number 135533 to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above identified *inter partes* review.



IPR2023-00554 U.S. Patent No. 10,652,111

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Signature:

Name:

Richard A. Baker, Jr.

Title: CEO

Date: March 16, 2023